No. Company
22040843 Mod.
(+15) Duane Digirolamo
22041852 Ext.
(+11) ADM
Through Lanier & Associates
220705106 Ext.
(+11) AT&T

Through Byers Engineering

220801137 Ext. 2

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5070+40

5613+56

5405+00 to
5435+00

5313+85

5340+47

5779+33

St. Charles Parish

Description

To modify LONO#22040843, to install a detached garage and new sewer line

To extend original LONO#22041852, to install a new, elevated pile supported
MCC Platform & a temporary timber mat ramp

To place 4,000 feet of fiber optic cable and 5 handholes within Hwy 48

To extend LONO#220801137, to install a pool at 140 St. Charles Street

To extend original LONO#221228225, to make improvements to Shell Chemical’s
employees club parking lot, contractor’s parking lot, and storage yard

To modify original LONO#230831180, by adding an inground pool at residence

Waiver granted +15 for riverward piling & auger cast piling on 4/23/2024

(+11) Robert Dufresne

221228225 Ext.

(+15) Shell Chemical
Through DDG

230831180 Mod.

(+15) Hubert Callegan

231211249 Mod.

(+11) Bunge Chevron
Through Wood Env.

231211249 Mod 2.

(+15) Bunge Chevron

Through Wood Env.

5640+98

5640+98

To modify original LONO#231211249 by minimizing the scope of work and add
additional piles

To modify original LONO#231211249, by modifying the types and numbers of
Piles for each seed Silo



As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

No. Company Station
240108001 Valero St. Charles 5362+03
(+11) Through Stantec
240112005 Entergy Louisiana 5883+80
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.
240124012 Entergy Louisiana 5458+19
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.
240124013 Brandon Lucich 5099+62
(+11) Through Moore New Homes LLC
240131020 Jordan Stamps 5590+45
(+15)
240201023 Valero 5353+29 &
(+15) Through Stantec Consulting 5361+75
240201024 Atmos Energy 5526+94
(+11) Through Mahl & Associates, Inc.
Waiver granted +15 for work on 5/14/24
240214030 Shell 5330+00
(+11) Through AECOM

Through Mathes Brierre
240214031 AT&T 5645+20
(+15) Through Pearce Services

St. Charles Parish

Description

To conduct 2 test borings and 2 CPT’s

To replace a failed underground cable by directional b/w 114 to 122 Pitre Street

To install 1 new 40" wooden pole at 180 Carolyn Drive

To construct a single family residence at 185 Evangeline Road

To construct a single family residence at 107 Audubon Place

To perform 2 fire water line repairs

To install a 2inch natural gas line along Destrehan Drive

To construct a new office building, amenities/ gathering building, guard house
and associated utilities

To replace a defective pole at James Drive West near Hwy 48



No.

240214032
(+11)

240214033
(+11)

240219035
(+15)

240220038
(+11)

230214039 Ext.

(+11)
240228045
(+11)

240304049
(+11)

240311050
(+15)

240311051
(+15)

240312053
(+11)

Company

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Bunge
Through WSP USA

Atmos Energy
Through Mahl & Associates

Dennis Ellsworth
Through Moore New Homes

ADM
Through Orion Engineers

Bunge
Through Zeringue’s Plumbing

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5302+60.48

5301+46

5102+13

5630+32

5895+84

5759+39.45

5611+92

5637+95.72

5301+46.48

5099+00 to
5155+00

St. Charles Parish

Description

To place a new fiber optic cable and 113" of 1.5” innerduct at 1st Street

To place a new fiber optic cable an 4" - 2" telco flex pipe at 1st Street

To install a new 35ft utility pole at 17778 River Road

To relocate a sanitary sewer line at the Destrehan Crush Plant Expansion

To extend original LONO#230214039, to install a 2 inch gas line along West Pin
Oak Drive, Laurel Oak Drive, East Pin Oak Drive, and South Pin Oak Drive

To construct a new single family residence at 213 St. Rose Avenue
To construct the Phase 2 Control Room project
To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer

Complex site for upcoming construction

To place 50 feet of 4-inch telco flex pipe and excavate one hand hole in the
public right of way along 1st street

To upgrade 17 existing utility poles along River Road (Hwy 628) from
Evangeline Road to Union Street



As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

240313054 Bunge 5635+70 To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer
(+15) Through Zeringue’s Plumbing Complex site for a restroom and office trailer

240313055 Bunge 5645+58.11  To install a pad and 6-Plex Office Trailer Complex, a Restroom Trailer, and Break
(+15) Through WSP Tent

St. Charles Borromeo Church
Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 3-5, 2024, in
St. Charles Parish.

240404069 AT&T 5410+82 To place 4 feet of Telco Flex Pipe and a new PFP Closure mounted on hand hole
(+15) Through Pearce Services

240411073 Entergy Louisiana 5846+56 To replace 1 existing 50ft wooden pole with 1 new 50ft wooden pole at 10600
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs. River Road

240412074 Connie Boudreaux 5054+00 To construct an addition to an existing residence at 200 Country Cottage Estates
(+11) Through Murray Architects

240416077 Shell Chemical 5319+88 To install a new crosswalk at the northwest corner of the CAB parking lot

(+11)

Michael Maloz & Michelle O'Daniels
Permission to park no more than 20 vehicles along the East Bank of the Mississippi River Levee for a home function at 11130 River Road on April
20, 2024 at 7:00pm to 11:00pm in St. Charles Parish.

240417081 Gulf South Pipeline 5677+30 &  To conduct excavations at station Index 282 and Index 273 for valve maintenance
(+15) Through Providence Engineering



No.

240419083
(+15)

240425084
(+15)

240506086
(+15)

240506089
(+11)

240507097
(+11)

240508098
(+11)

240520102
(+15)

240528104
(+14)

240603106
(+15)

240603107
(+15)

Company

Entergy Little Gypsy

Through Geosyntec Consultants

Anna Nelson

Through DNA Real Estate, LLC

Jeffrey Trahan
All Star Electric
Laura Wagner

LA Pools & Spa

Jessica Matherne
Through Coastal Gunite

Brenda Prosper
Through Belle Pools & Spa

Rickey Grunberg
Through Campo Architects

Bunge
Through WSP USA

ADM
Through Lanier & Associates

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5141+30

5653+08

5408+13

5906+00

5520+46

5590+50

5894+00

5337+99

5636+00

5622+38

St. Charles Parish

Description

To repair an existing subsurface boiler blowdown line

To extend the existing Nelson RV Park with underground sewerage, waterline
and subsurface drainage

To construct a residence at 150 Terrace Street

To perform electrical service upgrades by replacing existing utility poles and to
install underground electrical duct banks

To install an inground pool and replace a fence at 111 Ormond Oaks Boulevard
To install an inground pool and spa at 131 Audubon Place

To install an inground swimming pool at 306 N. Pin Oak Drive

To construct a new garage structure at 112 Destrehan Drive

To excavate and install 2 test piles at the Destrehan Crush Plant Expansion

To replace 67 existing dock piles



No.

240606109
(+15)

240611111
(+15)

240612115
(+15)

240618119
(+15)

240624120
(+15)

240624124
(+11)

240625131
(+11)

240627140

Company

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Shell Chemical
Trevor & Tonya Bergeron
Through Precision Pools

Entergy Louisiana
Through Angelle & Donohue

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana
Through Morris P. Hebert

Entergy Little Gypsy

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5907+93

5332+25

5110+30

5085+16

5155+70

5323+00 to

5393+00

5132+55

5141+30

St. Charles Parish

Description

To install 1 new 50ft utility pole, anchor, down guy and bog shoe, to remove
5 existing utility poles, and down guys at 10018 River Road

To install cathodic protection, tank berm upgrades, and a new steel stair crossing
To install an inground swimming pool at 17660 River Road

To replace 13 wooden poles near Thoroughbred Avenue

To replace an existing 50ft utility pole with a new 55ft H1 wooden utility pole

and to install 1 new 35ft wooden utility pole at 159 Union Street

To replace 6 existing 55ft wooden utility poles with six new wooden utility
poles and to attach the existing down guys and to the new poles along Hwy 48

To install additional wooden pilings as part of the John Wayne Laydown Yard
expansion project

To perform the replacement of ac compromised 8in blowdown line



