<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
22040843 Mo (+15)	od. Duane Digirolamo	5070+40	To modify LONO#22040843, to install a detached garage and new sewer line
22041852 Ext (+11)	t. ADM Through Lanier & Associates	5613+56	To extend original LONO#22041852, to install a new, elevated pile supported MCC Platform & a temporary timber mat ramp
220705106 E: (+11)	xt. AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5405+00 to 5435+00	To place 4,000 feet of fiber optic cable and 5 handholes within Hwy 48
220801137 E: (+11)	xt. 2 Robert Dufresne	5313+85	To extend LONO#220801137, to install a pool at 140 St. Charles Street
221228225 E: (+15)	xt. Shell Chemical Through DDG	5340+47	To extend original LONO#221228225, to make improvements to Shell Chemical's employees club parking lot, contractor's parking lot, and storage yard
230831180 M (+15)	lod. Hubert Callegan	5779+33	To modify original LONO#230831180, by adding an inground pool at residence
Waiver granted +15 for riverward piling & auger cast piling on 4/23/2024 231211249 Mod.			
(+11)	Bunge Chevron Through Wood Env.	5640+98	To modify original LONO#231211249 by minimizing the scope of work and add additional piles
231211249 M (+15)	Iod 2. Bunge Chevron Through Wood Env.	5640+98	To modify original LONO#231211249, by modifying the types and numbers of Piles for each seed Silo

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240108001 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Through Stantec	5362+03	To conduct 2 test borings and 2 CPT's
240112005 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5883+80	To replace a failed underground cable by directional b/w 114 to 122 Pitre Street
240124012 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5458+19	To install 1 new 40' wooden pole at 180 Carolyn Drive
240124013 (+11)	Brandon Lucich Through Moore New Homes LLC	5099+62	To construct a single family residence at 185 Evangeline Road
240131020 (+15)	Jordan Stamps	5590+45	To construct a single family residence at 107 Audubon Place
240201023 (+15)	Valero Through Stantec Consulting	5353+29 & 5361+75	To perform 2 fire water line repairs
240201024 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates, Inc.	5526+94	To install a 2inch natural gas line along Destrehan Drive
Waiver grant 240214030 (+11)	ted +15 for work on 5/14/24 Shell 5330-1 Through AECOM Through Mathes Brierre	-00	To construct a new office building, amenities/gathering building, guard house and associated utilities
240214031 (+15)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5645+20	To replace a defective pole at James Drive West near Hwy 48

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240214032 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5302+60.48	To place a new fiber optic cable and 113' of 1.5' innerduct at 1st Street
240214033 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5301+46	To place a new fiber optic cable an $4'$ – $2'$ telco flex pipe at $1^{\rm st}$ Street
240219035 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5102+13	To install a new 35ft utility pole at 17778 River Road
240220038 (+11)	Bunge Through WSP USA	5630+32	To relocate a sanitary sewer line at the Destrehan Crush Plant Expansion
230214039 Ex (+11)	t. Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates	5895+84	To extend original LONO#230214039, to install a 2 inch gas line along West Pin Oak Drive, Laurel Oak Drive, East Pin Oak Drive, and South Pin Oak Drive
240228045 (+11)	Dennis Ellsworth Through Moore New Homes	5759+39.45	To construct a new single family residence at 213 St. Rose Avenue
240304049 (+11)	ADM Through Orion Engineers	5611+92	To construct the Phase 2 Control Room project
240311050 (+15)	Bunge Through Zeringue's Plumbing	5637+95.72	To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer Complex site for upcoming construction
240311051 (+15)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5301+46.48	To place 50 feet of 4-inch telco flex pipe and excavate one hand hole in the public right of way along 1st street
240312053 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5099+00 to 5155+00	To upgrade 17 existing utility poles along River Road (Hwy 628) from Evangeline Road to Union Street

St. Charles Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240313054 (+15)	Bunge Through Zeringue's Plumbing	5635+70	To install a water and sewer line to serve a Temporary Infrastructure Trailer Complex site for a restroom and office trailer
240313055 (+15)	Bunge Through WSP	5645+58.11	To install a pad and 6-Plex Office Trailer Complex, a Restroom Trailer, and Break Tent
St. Charles Borromeo Church Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 3-5, 2024, in St. Charles Parish.			

240404069 AT&T 5410+82 To place 4 feet of Telco Flex Pipe and a new PFP Closure mounted on hand hole

(+15) Through Pearce Services

240411073 Entergy Louisiana 5846+56 To replace 1 existing 50ft wooden pole with 1 new 50ft wooden pole at 10600

(+11) Through Land Management Scvs. River Road

240412074 Connie Boudreaux 5054+00 To construct an addition to an existing residence at 200 Country Cottage Estates

(+11) Through Murray Architects

240416077 Shell Chemical 5319+88 To install a new crosswalk at the northwest corner of the CAB parking lot

(+11)

Michael Maloz & Michelle O'Daniels

Permission to park no more than 20 vehicles along the East Bank of the Mississippi River Levee for a home function at 11130 River Road on April 20, 2024 at 7:00pm to 11:00pm in St. Charles Parish.

240417081	Gulf South Pipeline	5677+30 &	To conduct excavations at station Index 282 and Index 273 for valve maintenance
(+15)	Through Providence Engineering		

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240419083 (+15)	Entergy Little Gypsy Through Geosyntec Consultants	5141+30	To repair an existing subsurface boiler blowdown line
240425084 (+15)	Anna Nelson Through DNA Real Estate, LLC	5653+08	To extend the existing Nelson RV Park with underground sewerage, waterline and subsurface drainage
240506086 (+15)	Jeffrey Trahan	5408+13	To construct a residence at 150 Terrace Street
240506089 (+11)	All Star Electric	5906+00	To perform electrical service upgrades by replacing existing utility poles and to install underground electrical duct banks
240507097 (+11)	Laura Wagner LA Pools & Spa	5520+46	To install an inground pool and replace a fence at 111 Ormond Oaks Boulevard
240508098 (+11)	Jessica Matherne Through Coastal Gunite	5590+50	To install an inground pool and spa at 131 Audubon Place
240520102 (+15)	Brenda Prosper Through Belle Pools & Spa	5894+00	To install an inground swimming pool at 306 N. Pin Oak Drive
240528104 (+14)	Rickey Grunberg Through Campo Architects	5337+99	To construct a new garage structure at 112 Destrehan Drive
240603106 (+15)	Bunge Through WSP USA	5636+00	To excavate and install 2 test piles at the Destrehan Crush Plant Expansion
240603107 (+15)	ADM Through Lanier & Associates	5622+38	To replace 67 existing dock piles

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240606109 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5907+93	To install 1 new 50ft utility pole, anchor, down guy and bog shoe, to remove 5 existing utility poles, and down guys at 10018 River Road
240611111 (+15)	Shell Chemical	5332+25	To install cathodic protection, tank berm upgrades, and a new steel stair crossing
240612115 (+15)	Trevor & Tonya Bergeron Through Precision Pools	5110+30	To install an inground swimming pool at 17660 River Road
240618119 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohue	5085+16	To replace 13 wooden poles near Thoroughbred Avenue
240624120 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5155+70	To replace an existing 50ft utility pole with a new 55ft H1 wooden utility pole and to install 1 new 35ft wooden utility pole at 159 Union Street
240624124 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5323+00 to 5393+00	To replace 6 existing 55ft wooden utility poles with six new wooden utility poles and to attach the existing down guys and to the new poles along Hwy 48
240625131 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Morris P. Hebert	5132+55	To install additional wooden pilings as part of the John Wayne Laydown Yard expansion project
240627140	Entergy Little Gypsy	5141+30	To perform the replacement of ac compromised 8in blowdown line